Legistar No.:	22-0595
Resolution No.:	~

RESOLUTION ROUTING SHEET

ate Prepared: 3/28/2022 Need Date: 4/5/2022
ROCESSING DEPARTMENT:
epartment: Public Defender
ontact Name: Teri Monterosso Phone: 530-621-6742
mail Address: teri.monterosso@edcgov.us
Department Head Signature: Department: Public Defender Org Code: 2300000
service Requested: Resolution Review
Description: BSCC Grant Resolution Review
COUNTY COUNSEL: Disapproved: Date: 4/11/2022
Approved: xx⊠ County Counsel Signature:Paula F. Frantz, Sr. Deputy County Counsel
County Counsel Comments:

HR APPROVAL: N/A (Resolution) RISK MANAGEMENT: N/A (Resolution)

PLEASE EMAIL CHANGES/APPROVAL TO DEPARTMENT CONTACT



RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the *County of El Dorado Public Defender's Office* desires to participate in the Public Defense Pilot Program funded through the State Budget Act of 2021 (Senate Bill 129) and administered by the Board of State and Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as BSCC).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Public Defender be authorized on behalf of the *County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors* to submit the grant proposal for this funding and sign the Grant Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the *County of El Dorado* agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement as set forth by the BSCC.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Boar Board, held the day of	rd of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said , 20 , by the following vote of said Board:
bourd, note are any or	
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors